
Maureen Bach 
Clerk of Council 
City of Lakewood 
216-529-6054 
maureen.bach@lakewoodoh.net 
 
Addie Balester 
Clerk of Council 
City of Cleveland Heights 
216-291-2304 
abalester@clevelandheights.gov 
 
Mary-Jo Banish 
Clerk of Council 
City of Brooklyn  
216-635-4216 
mbanish@brooklynohio.gov 

 
Debra Beal, MMC                                         
Retired Clerk of Council (City of 
Independence) 
debibeal@sbcglobal.net 
 
Mary Betsa, MMC 
Clerk of Council/Executive Assistant-
Finance 
Mayfield Village  
440-461-0862 
mbetsa@mayfieldvillage.com 
 
Sara Biviano, CMC 
Clerk of Council 
City of Akron  
330-375-2256 
sbiviano@akronohio.gov    
 
Barbara Brooks, CMC 
Clerk of Council 
City of Avon 
440-937-7821 
bbrooks@cityofavon.com 
 
Tonja Caldwell, MMC 
Clerk of Council/Executive 
Assistant to the Law Director 
City of Fairlawn 
330-668-9504 
caldwell@fairlawn.us 
 
 
 
 
 

Danielle Cariglio 
Deputy Clerk of Council 
City of Lakewood 
216-529-6032 
danielle.cariglio@lakewood.net 
 
Shannon Collins 
Clerk of Council 
City of Twinsburg 
330-963-6288 
scollins@twinsburg.oh.us 
 
Whitney Crook 
Clerk of Council  
City of Beachwood    
216-595-5393                          
whitney.crook@beachwoodohio.com 
 
Samantha Danielson  
Clerk of Council 
City of Painesville 
440-392-5803 
sdanielson@painesville.com 
 
Amy Day 
Clerk of Council 
City of Chardon 
440-286-2601 
aday@chardon.cc 
 
Helen Dunlap, MMC 
Clerk of Council 
City of Broadview Heights 
44-526-3865 
hdunlap@broadview-heights.org 
 
Leslie Galicki  
Administrative Assistant (to the Fiscal 
Officer) 
Village of South Russell 
440-338-6700 ext. 222 
adminassist@southrussell.com 
 
Fijabi Gallam, MMC 
Assistant Clerk of Council 
City of North Ridgeville 
440-353-0513 
fgallam@nridgeville.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Jeanne Gault 
Clerk of Council/Mayor’s Assistant 
City of Orrville 
330-684-5001 
jgault@orrville.com 
 
Anna Girardi 
Clerk of Council 
Orange Village 
440-287-5131 
agirardi@orangevillage.com 
 
Annette Geissman 
Clerk-Treasurer 
Village of Lodi 
330-948-2040 
Annette.Geissman@VillageofLodi.com 
 
Chelsea Gregor 
Clerk of Council 
City of Ravenna 
330-297-2155 
chelsea.gregor@ravennaoh.gov 
 
Irene Jayapandian 
Assistant Clerk of Council 
City of Brunswick 
330-558-6845 
ijayapandian@brunswick.oh.us 
 
Jon Hoover 
Clerk of Council  
City of Macedonia 
330-468-8341 
jhoover@macedonia.oh.us 
 
Carol Johnson 
Clerk of Council 
City of Brook Park 
216-433-1375 ext. 4224 
cjohnson@cityofbrookpark.com 
 
Tanya Joseph 
Clerk of Council  
Oakwood Village 
440-232-6776 ext. 125 
tjoseph@oakwoodvillageoh.com 
 
Amber Joyner, CMC 
Clerk of Council 
City of Warrensville Heights 
216-587-1021 
ajoyner@cityofwarrensville.com 

mailto:maureen.bach@lakewoodoh.net


Tiffany Justice, CMC 
City Clerk 
City of Louisville 
330-875-3321 ext. 202 
tjustice@louisvilleohio.org 
 
Joan Kemper, CMC 
Clerk of Council 
City of Bay Village 
440-899-3406 
jkemper@cityofbayvillage.com 
 
Teresa Knox 
Deputy Clerk of Council 
City of Medina 
330-723-3937 
tknox@medinaoh.org 
 
Caroline Kremer 
Clerk of Council 
City of Streetsboro 
330-626-4942 ext. 4115 
ckremer@cityofstreetsboro.com 
 
Marie Lawrie, CMC 
Clerk of Council/Legislative Head 
City of Aurora 
330-995-9125 
lawriem@auroraoh.com 
 
Shanisha Lloyd 
Deputy Clerk of Council 
City of Mayfield Heights 
440-442-2626 
shanishalloyd@mayfieldheights.org 
 
Kimberly McKinley 
Fiscal Officer 
Geneva on the Lake 
440-466-8197 
fiscalofficer@genevaonthelake.org 
 
Nichole Messner, CMC 
Clerk of Council 
City of Green 
330-896-6604 
nmessner@cityofgreen.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Christine Morgan 
Clerk of Council/Administrative 
Assistant to Mayor/Civil Service Clerk 
City of Willowick 
440-58-3700 ext. 230 
cmorgan@cityofwillowick.com 
 
Sonya Mottram 
Deputy Clerk of Council 
City of Stow  
330-689-2853 
smottram@stow.oh.us 
 
Mary Murphy, CMC 
Executive Assistant 
City of Shaker Heights 
216-491-1421 
mary.murphy@shakeronline.com 
 
Alisa Novak, CMC 
Clerk of Council  
City of Willoughby 
440-953-4121 
anovak@willoughbyohio.com 
 
Summer Owen 
Deputy Clerk of Council/ 
Administrative Assistant - Law 
City of Fairlawn 
330-668-9504 
owens@fairlawn.us 
 
Kathy Patton, CMC 
Clerk of Council 
City of Medina 
330-722-9040 
kpatton@medinaoh.org 
 
Aimee Pientka, MMC 
Clerk of Council 
City of Strongsville 
440-580-3112 
aimee.pientka@strongsville.org 
 
Melissa Raber, CMC 
Business Operations Manager 
City of Hudson 
330-342-1773 
mraber@hudson.oh.us 
 
 
 
 

Danielle Romanowski, MMC 
Fiscal Officer 
Village of South Russell 
440-557-5533 
fiscalofficer@southrussell.com 
 
Denise Rosenbaum, MMC 
Clerk of Council 
City of Westlake 
440-617-4053 
drosenbaum@cityofwestlake.org 
 
Valerie Rosmarin, MMC 
Clerk of Council 
City of Avon Lake 
440-930-4121 
vrosmarin@avonlake.org 
 
Amanda Sharrer 
Deputy Clerk of Council 
City of Independence  
216-524-1008 
sharrera@independenceohio.org  
 
Margaret (Peg) Sikon 
Clerk of Council 
Village of Highland Hills 
216-283-3000 ext. 2214 
psikon@vhhohio.org 
 
Tracy Simons, CMC 
Clerk of Council  
City of Bedford 
440-735-6510 
tsimons@bedfordoh.gov 
 
Tammy Tabor 
Clerk of Council 
City of Brecksville  
440-526-4351 
ttabor@brecksville.oh.us 
 
Beatrice Taylor 
Clerk of Council 
City of North Olmsted 
440-716-4143 
taylorb@north-olmsted.com 
 
Laura Timura 
Clerk of Council 
City of Brunswick 
330-273-8012 
ltimurabrunswick.oh.us 



Lorree Villers, CMC 
Clerk of Council 
City of Stow 
330-689-2850 
lvillers@stow.oh.us 
 
Liz Westbrooks, CMC 
Clerk of Council 
City of Fairview Park 
440-356-4414 
liz.westbrooks@fairviewpark.org 
 
Celestina Westfall 
Payroll Coordinator  
City of Brooklyn 
216-635-4209 
cwestfall@brooklynohio.gov 
 
Aparna Wheeler 
Clerk of Council 
City of Hudson 
330-342-1795 
awheeler@hudson.oh.us 
 
Tina Weiber 
Deputy Clerk of Council 
City of North Ridgeville 
440-353-0513 
tweiber@nridgeville.org 
 
Amy Wilkens, CMC 
Clerk of Council 
City of Kent 
330-626-7555 
amy.wilkens@kentohio.gov 
 
Benjamin Young 
Director of Legislative Affairs/Clerk of 
Council 
City of North Canton 
330-499-8223 ext. 1101 
byoung@northcantonohio.gov 


